Table D3. Residential Propane Prices by Region and State

(Dollars per Gallon, Excluding Taxes)

Region/State

2012 - 2013 Heating Season Monthly

October |November|December January | February March

Average 2205 2241 2249 2279 2312 2315
East Coast (PADD 1) 2909 2936 2937 2963 3001 3002

New England (PADD 1A) 3037 3055 3079 3132 3188  3.185

Central Atlantic (PADD 1B) 2953 2978 2959 2983 3011  3.015

Lower Atlantic (PADD 1C) 2698 2737 2758 2762 2801  2.801
Midwest (PADD 2) 1662 1704 1717 1750 1780  1.785

2013 - 2014 Heating Season Weekly
Region/State
85 | 812 | 819 | 826 | 92 | o9 | o6 | 923 | e30 | 107 [ 1014 | 1021

Average
East Coast (PADD 1)
New England (PADD 1A)
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont
Central Atlantic (PADD 1B)
Delaware
Maryland
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania
Lower Atlantic (PADD 1C)
North Carolina
Virginia
Midwest (PADD 2)
Indiana
lowa
Kentucky
Michigan
Minnesota
Missouri
Nebraska
North Dakota
Ohio
South Dakota
Wisconsin

2.358
2.999
3.032
2.961
2.678
3.137
3.027
3.547
3.227
2.997
2.985
3.164
3.474
2.864
2.931
2.971
2.937
3.068
1.835
2.057
1.527
2.119
2.062
1.675
1.796
1.540
1.563
2.344
1.582
1.675

2.337
2.965
3.028
2.878
2.675
3.088
3.016
3.493
3.331
2.981
3.048
3.215
3.467
2.840
2.893
2.871
2.897
2.796
1.826
2.063
1.525
2.056
2.024
1.671
1.743
1.543
1.583
2.364
1.577
1.687

2.374
2.997
3.015
2.937
2.694
3.138
2.975
3.570
3.204
3.031
3.053
3.257
3.586
2.855
2.960
2911
2.869
3.030
1.867
2.136
1.556
2.119
2.101
1.692
1.829
1.537
1.593
2.391
1.606
1.697

— = Data Not Available.

Source: Based on data collected by State Energy Offices.

50

Weekly Petroleum Status Report/Energy Information Administration



